AHRENS-FOX
' —

Shop Order

575-313-9762

Tyrone Fire Dept
Rodger Groves
1400 Highway 180 East
Silver City, NM 88601

Tyrone Fire Dept
Rodger Groves

1400 Highway 180 East
Silver City, NM 88601
575-313-9762

Exp. Date:
Quote No:
Job/Order No:
CHASSIS:
PUMP:

BODY:
WARRANTY:

09/22/2018

23366-0001

23366

COMMERCIAL Commercial Chassis for HME Ahrens-Fox
PTO500 Pump Module, 500 GPM Cmpt Mtd - Tanker
TANKER-SA Tanker 2000 Gallon - Single Axle - Wolf
WARRANTY Limited Warranty - Use For Contracts

05/18/2020 Page 1
PARTNO S DESCRIPTION PG QTY ID

00-00-0014
00-00-90SF
00-00-92SF
00-10-0112
00-10-0240
00-10-0240
00-12-0010
00-14-0010
00-14-0100
00-14-0210
00-14-0250
00-14-0310
00-14-0780
00-14-0800
00-14-0900
10-X0-0100
10-X0-0300
00-14-2060
00-14-2210
00-16-0102
00-16-0200
00-16-0400
00-16-0820
00-16-1410
00-16-1515
00-20-SD00

00-20-SD04
00-20-SD12
00-20-SD40
09-F0-0100
09-F0-0200
09-X0-0100
10-GW-0122
14-W0-1820
40-HO0-1112

Xn un

== Commercial Chassis for HME Ahrens-Fox - 4.001 ==
NFPA-1901, Current Edition - Complete Apparatus - Comm Chassis
> Vocation and Basic Attributes - Apparatus
> Paint Codes and Basic Attributes - Apparatus
HME Supplied Commercial Chassis
Commercial Chassis, Kenworth
Stability Enhancement System
No Front Bumper Extension Required
Mud Flaps, Frt Axle, Black Rubber

No ADP Fuel Tank Cover Required
No ADP Battery Compt Cover Required
No Add'l Ext Cab Compts Required At This Time
No ADP Rear Cab Wall Protection Required
Wheel Trim - Commercial Chassis

[-- No Wheel Paint Required

|-- No Wheel Pinstripe Required At This Time

|-- Stainless 'Baby Moon' Caps & Nutcovers

|-- Stainless "Lincoln Hat" Hub & Nut Covers
No Cab Repaint Required

Ember Separator, Air Intake
LED Ground Lights, (2) Cab Mtd, Below Each Door, Two-Door
Wiring Interface, Multiplex, Class 1 ES-Key Mgmnt System
Battery Selector Switch Supplied in the Commercial Chassis
Auxiliary Engine Cooler
Door Relective Material, NFPA Req'd, Comm Chassis, 2 Door
No Map Box Required
< Cab Console, Kenworth

Note: Single console with options

|-- Console Options

[-- Microphone Clips Installed, (2)

|-- No Clipboard Holder Required
No Air Inlet/Outlet Required
No Air Auto-Eject Required
No Onboard Air System Compressor Required
Tire Pressure Monitoring Device - 2 Axles - LED Alert

Modify Commercial Drivelines for Pump Installation

Dual Stutter Tone Air Horns - Commercial Chassis
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PARTNO S DESCRIPTION PG QTY ID

40-HO-1124 HMC

40-H0-1201
40-H0-1210
40-H0-1302
40-H0-2131
40-H0-5310
40-HA-2189
40-H0-3002
40-H0-4002
40-HA-2020
40-LC-0114
40-LE-1001
40-LM-1000
40-LS-1000
40-LS-2000
40-S0-8014
40-S0-8018
40-Y0-0010
40-YC-3812
40-YC-3820
40-YC-4000
40-YC-3835
40-YC-4100
40-YC-4200
40-YC-4220
40-YC-3930
40-YC-3940
40-YS-0105
40-YS-2110
40-YS-2210
40-YS-3210
40-Z0-0002
40-20-0202
40-Z0-0802
40-Z0-9910
45-T0-0102
45-70-1202
45-70-1302
45-Z0-1314
45-70-1322

20-02-1010
20-14-0110
20-14-0312
20-15-0100
20-15-0200
20-18-1030
20-18-1420

20-18-1550
20-18-1558
20-18-1572
20-18-2040
20-18-2404
20-18-8000
20-19-0002
20-19-0098
30-26-0410
30-26-0860

30-26-1025
30-26-0600
20-24-1010

S

- Air Horn Mounting - Hood Sides 11

- Air Horn Control - Lanyard
- Air/Elec Horn-Strg Wheel Cntrl - {Siren Switch Upgrade Here}
Electronic Siren - Whelen - Model 295SLSA1 - Comm
|-- No Siren Switch Required
[-- No Electronic Siren Rumbler Add-On Required
No Q2B/Super Chief Siren Required
No EQ2B Siren Required
Siren Speaker - Cast Products - Recess Mtd - Left Side
Open Compartment Light - Red Flashing - Whelen OS LED
Engine Maintenance Lights LED - Commercial
No Officer Maplight Required
No Cab Spotlights Required
No Handheld Spotlights Required
Vehicle Data Recorder and Seat Belt Warning System
|-- Seat Belt Warning System Graphic Monitor Panel
No Intercom System Required
Back-Up Camera System - Commercial Chassis
|-- Observation Monitor - 7" LCD - Waterproof
[-- Monitor Mounting - Console Mounted
|-- Camera - Color - Rear - High Performance - Black Housing
|-- Operation - Battery Powered
|-- Camera Mounting - Body Rear - Below Hosebed
|-- Guard, Rear Camera
|-- No Left Side Rear Camera Required
[-- No Right Side Rear Camera Required
Handheld Light Options - Commercial Chassis
[-- No Fire Vulcan Lights Required
|-- No Fire Box Lights Required
|-- No Survivor Lights Required
No 12 VDC Power Point Outlet Required
No 12VDC Circuits For Radio or Accessories Required
No NMO Antenna Mount and Coax Required
Fire Extinguisher and Hazard Triangle Kit
40 Amp - Battery Charger - ProMariner - Commercial
|-- Kussmaul 20 AMP - 120v - Super Auto Eject - Commercial
|-- Yellow Auto-Eject Cover
|-- Plain Cover
|-- Cab Exterior Mounted - Below the Driver's Door
v5.001 - RELEASE DATE - 03/18/2019
== Pump Module, 500 GPM Cmpt Mtd - Tanker - 4.001 ==
Pump Enclosure, PTO In Drvr's Side Frt Cmpt
[-- Pump Service Access Requirements - Cmpt PTO Pump
Control Panel, Cmpt Mount - PTO Pump - Wolf
|-- Identification Labels - Engraved Plastic
|-- HME Standard Color Coding for Pump House Tags
|-- Controls & Gauges, Compartment PTO Pump - Wolf
[-- FRC In Control 400 Pressure Governor, Engine Monitor and
Pressure Display
[-- 2-1/2" Pressure Gauges, 0-400 psig - English
|-- 2-1/2" Pressure Gauge LED Lighting
- Pump Compartment Lighting
- Drain Discharges - 90° Ports
- Switch, Air Horn Activation, Mtd PPanel, Push Button w/Lbl
- No Pump Air Blow Out Required
- No Pump Panel Radio Compt Required
- No PPanel Radio Speaker Required
- Gauge, (1) Water Tank Level - FRC Tank Vision
- Gauge, (1) Water Tank Gauge, FRC Mini, Cab Dash
Note: Special location

|_
|-- Air Horn Circuit Powered - Battery and Ignition
|_
|_

|-- Gauge, (1) Water Tank Gauge, Whelen "PSTANK2" LED, Rear
|-- No Add'l Water Tank Level Gauge Required
Pump, Darley, HM500, 250-500 GPM, PTO - PIB

19
19

20

20

RPRRRPRRPRPRRRPRRRPRPRRPRRRPRPRPRRRPRRPRPRPRRPRRRPREPRPRRRPRREPRPRRRPRPRERRRRPRREPRERRRRREPRERRRRER

RPRRRRPRRRRRRE

B

HMC
HMC
HMC
HMC
HMC
HMC
HMC
HMC
HMC
HMC
HMC
HMC
HMC
HMC
HMC
HMC
HMC
HMC
HMC
HMC
HMC
HMC
HMC
HMC
HMC
HMC
HMC
HMC
HMC
HMC
HMC
HMC
HMC
HMC
HMC
HMC
HMC
HMC
HMC
HMC
HME
HME
HME
HME
HME
HME
HME
HME

HME
HME
HME
HME
HME
HME
HME
HME
HME
HME

HME
HME
HME




05/18/2020 Page 3
PARTNO S DESCRIPTION PG QTY ID

20-26-0300 [-- Pump Rating, 500 GPM 21 1|HME
20-27-0100 |-- Altitude Requirements, 0' to 2000 Feet Above Sea Level 21 1|HME
22-06-0906 > |-- Primer, Air Primer, Trident, On PTO Pump - PIB 21 1|{HME
22-11-0200 |-- Anode, Water Pump, Indicator Weep Hole 21 1|HME
22-14-1400 |-- Intake Pressure Relief Valve, Suction, Akron #53, Automatic 21 1|HME
Note: updated from Akron#59 to #53
22-20-0100 |-- Certified NFPA Pump Test, Completed Apparatus Certificate 22 1|HME
Steamer Inlets 1| HME
24-02-1290 |-- Single Steamer Inlet, 4" NST Thread, L/S w/Strainer - HM-500 22 1|HME
30-40-1040 |-- Cap, 4" Long Handle - Chrome 22 1|{HME
30-40-2002 |-- No Storz Adapter Required 1| HME
Left Side Small Intake 1| HME
24-21-0110 |-- Suction Inlet, L/S, 2.5" Gated w/Drain - PTO - PIB 22 1|HME
30-40-1125 |-- Intake Plug, (Qty) 2.5" w/Cap & Chain 22 1|HME
Left Side Pump Panel Discharges 1|HME
26-03-0020 |-- #1 Discharge, Left Side - Side Operated 23 1|{HME
26-03-0425 |-- Discharge, Side, 2.5" - 30 degree Elbow - Manual Control 23 1|HME
30-41-5025 |-- Discharge Cap, (Qty) 2.5" Chrome Vented Rocker Lug w/Chain 23 1|HME
Rear Discharges 1|HME
26-06-0500 |-- No L/S Rear Discharge Required 1|HME
Compartment Top Hose Lay 1| HME
28-10-3020 [-- Hose lay, (2) Beds, 1.5" NST w/Swvl, Cmpt Top 23 1|HME
28-12-2200 |-- Cover, Crosslay, Vinyl w/End Flaps 23 1|HME
28-14-0400 |-- Cover Color, Crosslay, Vinyl, Midnight Black 23 1|HME
Ball Valves 1| HME
30-00-0300 |-- Ball Valves, Elkhart, Brass 23 1|HME
30-20-0510 |-- Piping, Tank To Pump, 3" w/3" Air Op VIv - PTO Pump - PIB 24 1|{HME
30-22-0410 |-- Tank Refill, 2" Line w/Electric Control - PTO Pump - PIB 24 1|HME
22-02-0802 > Heat Exchanger Line, Non-Gated, Custom 24 1|HME
22-08-1000 PTO, Heavy Duty 10 Bolt and Driveline For PTO Driven Pump 24 1|HME
26-08-0200 No Front Jumpline Required 1|HME
Discharge Special Thread Adapters 1|HME
30-41-9002 > No Special Discharge Thread Size/Pitch Required 1|HME
30-41-9003 > No Special Intake Thread Size/Pitch Required 1|HME
== Tanker 2000 Gallon - Single Axle - Wolf - 4.001 == 24 1|HME
08-22-2001 > Apparatus Body Designation, Model Ahrens-Fox 1|{HME
Diesel / Portable Pumps 1|HME
20-38-0200 -No Portable Pump Required 1| HME
Water / Foam Tanks and Equipment 1|HME
30-02-0350 > Water Tank Cnstrctn, Poly w/Tnk Lid, FillTwr, Ovrflw 24 1|{HME
30-14-0200 |-- No Foam Tank Required 1| HME
30-18-0205 > |-- Tank Mounting, Cradle Mtd, 8" x 8" x 4" x .250" 25 1|HME
30-18-0600 |-- Tank Cradle - Painted to Match Axles Color 26 1|HME
30-21-0100 [-- No Tank Drain Valve Required 1|HME
30-26-0600 No Add'l Water Tank Level Gauge Required 1|HME
Square Dump Valves and Components 1|HME
30-32-0100 No LEFT SIDE Dump Valve Required 1| HME
30-32-0110 No RIGHT SIDE Dump Valve Required 1|{HME
30-32-0425 Dump Vv, Rr Ctr, 10" Sq Newton SS, AirOprtd w/Cab Control & Swivel 26 1|HME
Chute
30-34-0400 |-- Chute, Telescoping Extension, 36" S/S, Mtd w/S/S Bolts 26 1|HME
30-38-3100 [-- Dump Valve Controls, Parking Brake Interface 26 1|{HME
APPARATUS BODY DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION 1| HME
32-02-0425 S < > Body Design and Construction, Tanker SA, Stainless Steel 26 1|HME
Note: Special valance cover pieces required
32-02-9000 |-- Compartment Interior Finish 28 1|HME
32-05-0100 [-- Brushed Stainless Compartment Roof - Not a Stepping Surface 28 1|HME
46-18-1025 |-- Rear Tailboard, 18", LaserGrip Stainless Steel 28 1|HME
46-22-0200 |-- No Rear Lower Step/Platform Required 1|HME
EXTERIOR COMPARTMENTATION AND EQUIPMENT 1| HME
40-01-2110 Frame Extension, Rear 28 1|HME
40-01-2200 |-- Rear Frame Extension - Painted to Match Frame Color 28 1|HME
40-02-0200 Ext Compartment Design and Construction, Modular, Bolted 28 1|HME
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PART NO
40-02-0204
46-28-0710
40-05-0100
30-08-3700
30-02-1200
30-12-5625
30-23-0100
30-23-2100
30-23-3100
30-40-1125
30-40-2002
30-23-1022

34-02-0058
34-02-0140
34-04-0600
34-06-0400
34-06-2001

40-12-5200
40-14-1001
40-15-0010
40-16-0200

41-00-0002
46-02-0600
46-06-0400
46-08-0200

42-04-1800
42-07-0010
42-08-0200

42-12-0030
84-04-5140

84-04-8020
46-05-0630

46-05-1000
46-06-0468
46-06-0602
46-06-0604
46-06-0606
46-06-0800
46-10-0700
46-12-0250

46-15-0142

46-15-0432
46-20-0100
46-14-0500
46-26-0100
46-26-0710
46-26-0810

46-15-0516

46-16-0010
46-18-0700
46-16-0012
46-18-0700
46-20-0110

S

DESCRIPTION
[-- Compartment Ventilation w/Filtration
|-- No Exhaust Tailpipe Heatshield Required
> SA) Pumper Tanker, 2000 Gallon, Sgl Axle, Low L/R Side 73" HB
|-- Water Tank Capacity, T-Tank, 2000 US Gallons - Wolf 73" HB
[-- Tank Fill Tower, 10" x 24", w/(2) 6" Vent / (1) 6" Overflw
|-- Cubic Ft, Body 89, 167" OAL
> |-- Direct Tank Fill, Left Rear
|-- 1/4 Turn Valve - 2-1/2"
|-- Direct Control - Self Locking on Valve
|-- Intake Plug, (Qty) 2.5" w/Cap & Chain
|-- No Storz Adapter Required
> |-- No Right Rear Direct Tank Fill Required
HOSEBED
|-- Hosebed, Left Low, Low Right Side Tanker Body - No Tunnel
|-- Hosebed, S/S w/7" Extnd Sds/Rmvbl HD Ext Alm Firbrds - Wolf
> |-- Dividers, (Qty) Hosebed, Adjustable, Smth Alum w/Radius Crnr
|-- Hosebed Cover, Black
|-- No Lettering On Hosebed Cover Rear Flap Required
LEFT SIDE EXTERIOR COMPARTMENT DIMENSIONS
> |- 123"/53", Ext Compts, Left Side, 47"/47""W x 24" D, Low Side
[-- No Air Outlet Connection Required
|-- Hinged Doors, L/S, Fish Mnt, Dbl Pan S/S - TankerSA
|-- Door Latches, L/S, Hansen, Slam w/"D" Ring, Non-Lckng
FENDER CONFIGURATIONS
[-- Wheel Area, Single Axle, NO Rr SCBA Tubes
|-- No Fuel Fill w/Cover Required At This Time
|-- Fenderettes and Wheel Well Liners - Stainless
[-- Mud Flaps, Rear
RIGHT SIDE EXTERIOR COMPARTMENT DIMENSIONS
> |- 123"/53", Ext Compts, Right Side, 47"/47"'W x 24" D, Low Sid
|-- Hinged Doors, R/S, FIsh Mnt, Dbl Pan S/S - TANKER SA
|-- Door Latches, R/S, Hansen, Slam w/"D" Ring, Non-Locking
REAR BODY EXTERIOR COMPARTMENT DIMENSIONS
|-- Rear Tanker Body - Double Low Sides
[-- Chevron, Diamond Grade, Rear Body NFPA, 6" - Tanker - Double
Low Sides
|-- Chevron Color - Red and Florescent Green Reflective
EXTERIOR BODY COMPONENTS
|-- Rubrail, Body, LED Strip, Armor Guard, Warning/Ground - Medium
Body
|-- No Rub Rail Conspicuity Tape Required
|-- Painted Apparatus Body - Wolf
|-- Painted Apparatus Body, Wheel Well Fender Panels
|-- Painted Apparatus Body, Front Body Corner Panels
|-- Painted Apparatus Body, Rear Body Corner Panels
|-- No Paint Spray Out Approval Sample Required
|-- Lights, Compartment, LED Strip, Armor Protected - White/Red
|-- Lights, Rear Body, LED Strip Intermediate Step, Activate w/Parking
Brk
|-- Tanker Body Rear Config - Ladders on Body Side - 70"-82" HB
REAR BODY CENTER
|-- Rear - Center - No RR1 - No RR2 - Tankers
|-- Step, Intermediate, mid position, Laser Grip, 8" Deep x Full Width
|-- No Intermediate Step Strip Lights Required
|-- Handrail, Rear, 69" Horizontal Hosebed
|-- Lighting, Rear Horizontal Handrails
|-- Lighting, White Color
REAR BODY LEFT SIDE
|-- Rear - Left Side - Egress Steps - two (2) folding step, lower (1) fixed
step
|-- Step, Folding, (1) Mounted Left Rear Upper Hosebed Position
|-- Standard Folding Step
|-- Step, Folding, (1) Mounted Left Rear Upper Position
|-- Standard Folding Step
|-- Steps, Intermediate, (1) Lower, Left Corner, Laser Grip, 8" Deep
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PART NO
46-26-0110

46-15-0608

46-16-0013
46-18-0700
46-16-0014
46-18-0700
46-20-0112
46-26-0120

46-29-0120
46-29-1010
46-34-1055
46-34-1080
78-22-0400
78-23-0002
58-02-0100
58-02-0104

58-09-1010
58-09-2010
58-09-3012
58-09-5140
58-09-7002
58-09-7100
58-09-4012
58-09-5140
58-09-6020
58-09-7100
58-09-4610

48-02-0200

48-04-1200
48-04-2190

48-04-2399
48-10-0200
48-24-0100
50-02-0200

54-90-0100
55-01-0023
55-02-2000

55-03-0200
55-05-0100
55-05-0124

55-05-0200
55-06-0480
55-06-0500
55-06-0600
55-06-1000
57-42-1204
57-03-1000
57-01-0334
55-05-0300
57-04-4322
57-10-0000

S

DESCRIPTION
[-- Handrall, Rear Left Side, 24" Vertical
REAR BODY RIGHT SIDE
|-- Rear - Right Side - Egress Steps - upper (2) folding step, lower (1)
fixed step
|-- Step, Folding, (1) Mounted Right Rear Hosebed Upper Position
|-- Standard Folding Step
|-- Step, Folding, (1) Mounted Right Rear Upper Position
|-- Standard Folding Step

|-- Steps, Intermediate, (1) Lower, Right Corner, Laser Grip, 8" Deep

|-- Handrail, Rear Right Side, 24" Vertical
Exterior Body Equipment / Mounting Devices
|-- Tray, (2) 10' Suction, L/S, Vert Tndm - High - Low Sd Bdy
[-- No R/S Hard Suction Trays Required
|-- Folding Tank Rack, Zico, Electric, Port Tank System, R/S
|-- Folding Tank Rack Cover, Painted Aluminum
|-- Folding Tank, Fol-Da-Tank, 2100 Gal w/Alum Frm & Vinyl Liner
|-- Fol-Da-Tank - 22 oz Vinyl - Color - Red
[-- Floodlight, Maxxima, (1) MWL-36, 2100 Lumens, Mnt Frt R/S Hsbd
|-- No Front Hosebed Light Remote Switch Required At This Time
SCENE LIGHTING - PUMPER / RESCUE
[-- No Cab Side Scene Lights Required
|-- No PPanel Side Scene Lights Required
|-- Body Side Scene Lights Required - Pumper / Rescue
|-- Scene Lights, TecNiq K90 Series LED 7" x 9" w/Chrome Bezel
|-- Driver's Scene Light Switch
|-- No PPanel Scene Light Switching Required
|-- Body Rear Scene Lights Required
|-- Scene Lights, TecNiq K90 Series LED 7" x 9" w/Chrome Bezel
|-- Rear Scene Light Switch w/Pkg Brk Over-Ride
|-- No PPanel Scene Light Switching Required
[-- No Apparatus Perimeter Enhancement Lights Required
GROUND LADDER GROUP
SHELVES
No DEEP 24" Adjustable Shel(ves) Required
TRAYS
No Pullout Tray(s) Required - 250#
No Heavy Duty Pullout Tray(s) Required - 500#
AJUSTABLE TRAYS
No Adjustable Pullout Tray(s) Required
COMPARTMENT SHELF / FLOOR COVERING
No Dri-Dek on Compartment Floors Required
TOOL BOXES
No Tool Boxes Required
12 VOLT ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
Electrical System, 12V, Body, Multiplexed w/Circuit Brkr Pnl
LIGHTING SELECTION
MAKE ICC AND WARNING LIGHT SELECTIONS HERE
|-- Commercial Cab - Low Left/Low Right Side Body
|-- Body - LED - ICC Lighting with Body Side Clearance LED &
Reflector
[-- No 'Rookie Rods' with Light Required
|-- No Cab Side Turn Signal Required
|-- Rear Stop/Tail/Turn/Reverse with NFPA Lower Zone C Warning -
Techniq ICC Lights
|-- No Body Side Turn Signal Required
|-- Back Up Alarm
|-- No Center Rear Brake Light Required
[-- No Backup Light Remote Switching Required
|-- License Plate Bracket w/LED Light
|-- Rear Warning - Zone C Lower, Power Rear, TecNiq - LED
|-- Lens Color - Both Red
|-- Whelen - LED - COMMERCIAL Pumper/Tanker/Rescue
|-- No Body Corner Marker / Warning Light Required
|-- Lightbar, Frt, Ahrens-Fox Bar - 57" Single Stack - No Brow Lights
[-- No Opticon Option Required - Separate Roof Mounted
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PARTNO S DESCRIPTION PG QTY ID

57-20-2330
57-03-1000
57-30-0000
57-31-3304
57-03-1000
57-80-1102
57-02-0332
57-34-2304
57-03-1000
57-40-2306
57-44-0000
58-24-0200

70-02-0400
70-04-0200
70-12-0200
70-12-1200
70-24-1000

72-18-0100
72-18-0200
72-18-0300

76-02-0200
76-02-0201

76-06-0200
76-06-0201

84-02-0800
84-04-1202
84-04-3010
84-04-4002
84-04-2898
84-05-0011
84-06-4000

86-02-0001

90-03-1000

10-00-0030

20-02-0030
40-00-0005

[-- Grille, Frt, TechNiq LED
|-- Lens Color - Both Red
[-- No Front Bumper Intersection Lights Required
|-- Hood Side, Whelen - C6 SurfaceMax Series - Super LED
|-- Lens Color - Both Red
|-- High Beam Alternating Headlights
[-- Whelen - LED - Low Left/Low Right Side Body
|-- Body, Side over Wheel TecNiq - LED
|-- Lens Color - Both Red
|-- Upper Rear, AF Upper Warn Lts - Stanchions - 2 Tier LED
|-- No Rear Body Traffic Advisor Light Required
No Rear Hosebed Mtd Spot/Flood Lights Required
COMMUNICATION, MISC EQUIPMENT, LADDERS
Labels, Identification & Safety, Mtd Drvr's Compt/Pump Panel
No Fire Extinguisher(s) Required
No Flathead Axe(s) Required
No Pickhead Axe(s) Required
Wheel Chocks, (2) Worden HWGY, Yellow Alum w/Sld-Out Brkt
Pike Poles
No Pike Pole(s) w/Fiberglass Handles Required
No Pike Pole(s) w/Fiberglass Handles Required
No Pike Pole(s) w/Fiberglass Handles Required
HARD SUCTION HOSE
No Hard Suction Hose Required
No Additional Hard Suction Hose Required
SUCTION STRAINERS
No Suction Strainer Required At This Time
No Additional Suction Strainer Required
REFLECTIVE STRIPING
Striping, 4" Scotchlite, Reflective, Vehicle Perimetr
|-- No Stripe Flare Required
|-- Base Stripe Color, White Reflective
|-- No Stripe Outline Required
No Shelf Edge Striping Required
No Lettering Required
No "Keep Back" Warning Sign Required
MISC. ITEMS
No Miscellaneous Fasterner Kit Required
WARRANTIES, MANUALS, MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS
Water Tank Warranty - Service Life
v5.001 - RELEASE DATE - 05/07/2019
== Limited Warranty - Use For Contracts - 4.001 ==
Limited Warranty
|-- General Warranty Period - 3 Years Total
|-- Cab & Body Paint Warranty Period - 5 Years
v5.001 - RELEASE DATE - 03/04/2019
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